Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-64 RESOLUTION APPOINTING OFFICER ROBERT BURTON AS SERGEANT OF POLICE, BOROUGH OF HIGLANDS, COUNTY OF MONOUTH

WHEREAS, Police Sergeant Chris Creighton has submitted a request for retirement; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Nolan has made a recommendation to the Governing Body that Robert Burton be promoted to the position of Sergeant of the Highlands Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands agrees that there is a need for such a promotion within the department; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey Department of Personnel Examination has certified that Officer Burton is eligible for said appointment; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands is confident in placing their full faith and trust in the ability of Robert Burton as Sergeant of the Police Department of the Borough of Highlands;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Officer Robert Burton is hereby appointed Sergeant of the Police Department of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey effective immediatly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that compensation for this promotion will be increased from current annual salary of \$94,259, plus \$1,000 Juvenile Office Stipend to \$98,899, plus \$1,000 juvenile office stipend.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following a roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

NAYES: None ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: Mr. Connelly DATE: May 4, 2011

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-11-64 as adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on May 4, 2011.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	